1161208 750W 48V Eco midi Kinder Quad Balu Platin 7"

ART-NR. 1161208

750W BALU

E-QUAD

C€

g WE §F § N\
MOTORS

www.nitromotors.de

NITISr

1 F%Hﬁ%’gé}[/Rear suspension system No. |ERP No.|Menila Art. EAN Code English name Specification Qty(Order| Note

1 618336 | 9073401 | 4255675452319 Engine Cover 11 0.475kg 1

2 105194 | 9076286 | 4255675462707 Flange bolt M8*16 4

3 105599 | 9076287 | 4255675462714 Cross flat head bolt M6*12 10
4 138820 | 9076288 | 4255675462721 Disc brake flange 231k 2

" L i 5 104858 | 9076289 | 4255675462738 Hex nut M22*1.5 4
e 1, - ﬂ 6 135226 | 9079138 | 4255675462745 Motor L 750w, AMARSUEE, | 1
00 ul, 7 138818 | 9078559 | 4255675462752 Rear Lefthalf shaft 11 0.935kg 1
» q [o/10] O N 8 618332 | 9076290 | 4255675462783 Rear left axle tube 1 0.75kg 1
26 A qr____-=_‘ e 4 9 618334 | 9076291 | 4255675462790 Rear right axle tube %1 0.57kg 1
bar o e 10 105340 | 9076292 | 4255675462806 Cotter $3*40 2
1312 11 10 11 105329 | 9076293 | 4255675462813 Slotted Nut M16*1.5 2
P 12 105418 | 9076294 | 4255675462820 Flat gasket H45*$16*2.5 2
13 113051 | 9076295 | 4255675462837 Rear rims flange 1715 L H 2
i 14 | 105205| 9076296 | 4255675462844 Flange bolt M8*20 6
15 105277 | 9076297 | 4255675462851 Lock nut M8 6
16 105466 | 9076298 | 4255675462868 Flat gasket $8*$20*1.5 6
F 1Ly 00y = 17 | 110541| 9025024 | 4251814665336 |Rear Iron Rim Hub 7” (big hole){75} 90 1.05kg 2
197.—!@—23 e T 2 18 100537 | 9076299 | 4255675462875 Cycle valve & 2
19 105004 | 9076300 | 4255675462882 Flange bolt M10*40*1.25 2
20 108287 | 9076301 | 4255675462899 Grease fitting M6*9 3
21 9120013 | 4251814625521 Tire 16*8-7 brand Junkai 2
22 138823 | 9,0771E+10 | 4255675462776 Rear absorber L K265 17145 1
23 105253 | 9076302 | 4255675462905 Lock nut M10*1.25 2
24 138819 | 9078560 | 4255675462769 Rear Righthalfshaft 11 0.74kg 1
25 618330 90798430303 4255675463018 Rear fork red L 2.6kg 1
25 618330 (90798430404 4255675463025 Rear fork green 1 2.6kg 1

25 618330 (90798430202 4255675463032 Rear fork blue L 2.6kg 1

26 138822 | 9076303 | 4255675462912 Bearing 61905 2

27 105259 | 9020276 | 4251814659359 Lock nut M12*1.25 1

28 112922 | 9020277 | 4251814659366 Rear fork spacer bush JEHANES), p18*¢12*218 1

29 105073 | 9020278 | 4251814659373 Flange bolt M12*1.25%245 1

30 112924 | 9021559 | 4251814684917 Rear fork seal cap JEH/MESY, $39*10 2

31 112921 | 9029835 | 4251814684870 Swing arm bushing JEHMESY, $30*d26*p1 2

32 101446 | 9076304 | 4255675462929 Retaining ring da2fLH R 2

2. Z‘P}: ]JETJ :%: ?}‘ﬁ/ Steering system No. [ERP No.|Menila Art. EAN Code English name Specification Qty|Order| Note

1 138817 | 9071166 | 4255675463049 disc brake systerm L 1

2 138821 | 9071167 | 4255675463056 brake disc L1 140502 Zegerhaas | 2

3 133513 | 9076305 | 4255675462936 Handgrip B th.2018¢/ K 17C 1

4 138619 | 9076306 | 4255675462943 Multi-function switch L ERAITR, P 1

5 105234 | 9029844 | 4251814685068 Flange bolt M8*55 4

6 101676 | 9028972 | 4251814658512 Aluminum clamp SEHIER 15

7 606244 | 9020315 | 4251814661406 Handle bar JiJIATA125X-1_422*73075] 1

8 138617 | 9076307 | 4255675462950 Finger accelerator L RN ESVA ] 1

9 618384 | 9076308 | 4255675462967 Meter support )1 0.1kg 1

10 618380 | 9076309 | 4255675462974 Steering 1l 1.03kg 1

11 603847 | 9029130 | 4251814660683 Meter soleplate @& 1

12 605519 | 9026013 | 4251814660935 Wire button SE 1

13 105136 | 9076310 | 4255675462981 Flange bolt M6*16 2

14 111476 | 9024308 | 4251814685181 Needle Roller Bearing 2202 1

15 111485 | 9020164 | 4251814685174 Steeing shaft oil seal 17*35*7 1

16 105363 | 9020316 | 4251814661468 Carriage bolt M8*20 2

17 105276 | 9024698 | 4255675460253 Lock nut M8 6




18 111478 | 9024584 | 4255675415284 Steering shaft spacer jtfi FATA300-F 2
19 112537 | 9020252 | 4251814658574 Steering crash plat it FATA300-F 1
20 605451 [ 9020308 | 4251814660942 Steering fix seat 1
21 138844 | 9076311 | 4255675462998 Pull rod 41 160mm 15
22 104867 | 9020168 | 4251814685259 Spring flat M10 1
23 105006 | 9076312 | 4255675463001 Flange bolt M10*1.25*40 4
24 105338 | 9028948 | 4251814685273 Cotter $2.5*30 1
25 105393 | 9028949 | 4251814685280 Flat gasket $10*¢$20*1.5 1
26 105256 | 9076313 | 4255675463063 Lock nut M10*1.5 1
27 105254 | 9020198 | 4251814685822 Lock nut M10*1.25 4
28 105273 | 9021075 | 4255675415574 Lock nut M6 2
29 115426 | 9021560 | 4251814685150 Steering dust cover SENES 2
30 138618 | 9076314 | 4255675463070 Safety rope L CE AR 1
31 601412 | 9029136 | 4251814661260 | hand guard decorative piece 4
32 109861 | 9029135 | 4251814661253 Handguard support 2
33 109860 | 9029137 | 4251814661277 Handguard soleplate 2
Ev -
A =4 R 41 /Front suspension system
4. —F]Lr%:%/% gT:/Front suspension system No. ERP No. (Menila Art. EAN Code English name Specification Qty |Order| Note
1 105254 | 9020198 | 4251814685822 Lock nut M10*1.25 4
2 101351 | 9076316 | 4255675463094 Cushion collar J#HI/N50, ¢10*$23*32.5 | 8
3 104968 | 9076317 | 4255675463100 Flange bolt M10*1.25*200 4
4 612914 | 9,0786E+10 | 4251846190301 Up A-arm red S MES AR, oekg*2 | 2
i 1o 4 612914 | 9,0786E+10 | 4251846190318 Up A-arm green S MES AR, o6kg*2 | 2
° ‘ ° 4 612914 | 9,0786E+10 | 4251846190332 Up A-arm blue JEJMES AR, oekg*2 | 2
| s€ire sEN e | 5 105320 | 9076318 | 4255675463117 Slotted Nut M10*1.25 4
" 12 6 105393 | 9076319 | 4255675463124 Flat gasket $20*$p10*1.5 4
7 104868 | 9076320 | 4255675463131 Spring flat M10 4
8 105338 | 9076321 | 4255675463148 Cotter $2.5*30 4
ki 7 9 102442 | 9076322 | 4255675463155 Rotator jif, 90 2
L 10 105254 | 9020198 | 4251814685822 Lock nut M10*1.25 4
11 101486 | 9076315 | 4255675463087 Tir rod end @A 2
12 105006 | 9076312 | 4255675463001 Flange bolt M10*1.25*40 4
13 138816 | 9,0771E+10 | 4255675463360 Front absorber 1 K305 1740 gL IR 2
14 612920 | 9076323 | 4255675463162 Spacer bush JEHMES), ¢13*411*118 4
15 105340 | 9076292 | 4255675462806 Cotter $3*40 2
16 105414 9076324 4255675463179 Flat gasket $40*$14.2*1.8 2
17 105326 9076325 4255675463186 Slotted Nut M14*1.5 2
18 102886 | 9076326 | 4255675463193 Knuckle AN, SAPRE 14
19 612916 (90785310303 4251846190387 Down A-arm red W ES AR, 1kg*2 2
19 612916 (90785310404 4251846190394 Down A-arm green JENES AR, 1keg*2 2
19 612916 (90785310202 4251846190400 Down A-arm blue S MES AR, 1kg*2 2
20 110541 9025023 4251814665329 front Iron Rim Hub 7” (small holg7~f 90 2
21 100537 | 9076299 | 4255675462875 Cycle valve SEH 2
22 9120013 | 4251814625521 Tire 16*8-7 brand Junkai 2
23 107886 | 9076327 | 4255675463209 Ball SEANAL, FPE 2
5. 22 57171 R4/ Frame And Engine System No. |ERPNo.|MenilaArt.| EAN Code English name Specification aty|Order| Note
1 618342 | 9,0799E+10 | o oen Bumper red 41 0.36KG 1
1 618342 | 9,0799E+10 4255675463391 Bumper green L H 0.36KG 1
1 618342 | 9,0799E+10 Bumper blue L1 0.36KG 1
4255675463407
2 618338 | 9,0799E+10 Frame red L 11.1KG6 1
4255675463414
2 618338 | 9,0799E+10 1255675463421 Frame green LH 11.1KG6 1
2 618338 | 9,0799E+10 Frame blue LH 11.1KG 1
4255675463438
3 618348 | 9,0799E+10 Rear Lifter red L1 0.58KG 1
4255675463445
3 618348 | 9,0799E+10 Rear Lifter green +HH 0.58kG 1
4255675463452
3 618348 | 9,0799E+10 | o reo Rear Lifter blue 41 0.58KG 1
4 105194 | 9076286 Flange bolt M8*16 8
4255675462707
5 618415 | 9076328 | 4255675463216 Wheel cover Support ] 0.08KG 4
6 618344 | 9076329 | 4255675463223 Left middle net support ] 0.035KG 1
7 618346 | 9076330 | 4255675463230 Right middle net support | %l 0.035KkG 1
8 105131 | 9076331 | 4255675463247 Flange bolt M6*12 4




6. FH3% 241/ Electric system No. |ERPNo.|MenilaArt.] EAN Code English name Specification aty|orde] Note
1 138623 | 9070282 | 4255675464107 charger 48V 5A 1
2 138837 | 9073424 | 4255675463926 Left headlight EH 12vit 1
3 138621 | 9076347 | 4255675464077 Meter 1R cANIE IR 48Vt 1
4 138838 | 9073425 | 4255675463933 Right headlight BH 12VEDE 1
5 100699 | 9076348 | 4255675464084 Electric door lock pnEE] 1
6 138839 | 9073426 | 4255675463940 Left sidelight L 12V KT 1
7 618281 | 9076120 | 4255675456959 Main cable LHARE 1
8 138840 | 9073427 | 4255675463957 Right sidelight T 12V K] 1
9 110815 | 9076346 | 4255675464060 Break switch W 32A 1
10 138624 | 9070150 | 4255675464114 controller L 148504, 48v, CAN] 1
11 609563 | 9076344 4255675464046 USB charge A 1
12 108707 | 9076345 4255675464053 Rear reflector KIrer, H#HlE 1
13 | 138842 | 9073428 | 4255675463964 Rear leftlight L 12V 26 SATHIT 1
14 138615 | 9070283 | 4255675464121 DC converter L H DcasviEiav, sow 1
15 138843 | 9073430 | 4255675463988 Rear rightlight L 12v 4Lt BT AT 1
16 138841 | 9073429 | 4255675463971 Rear decorative lamp L 12V T3 iR 1
17 9078012 | 4251237150822 [Polar Bar AGM Batterie 6-DZM-20 4
18 138825 | 9076340 4255675463339 | Rubber Gasket under battery |4l ik 1
19 138826 | 9076341 4255675463346 Rubber Gasket on battery |6 4K 2
20 138625 9076342 4255675463353  pattery discharge adapter harnes{Y416002803 1
21 138626 | 9076343 4255675464039 Discharge pin assembly Y416002801 1

7. E%ﬁ:% é}ﬁ/ Cover system No. |ERP No.|Menila Art. EAN Code English name Specification Qty|Order| Note
1 618356 | 9073402 | 4255675463476 Front bumper PPEE 1
2 618367 | #HuHuH#HE# | 90734030303 Left frontlight cover red PPEERS 1
2 618367 | #ithu#tiHi | 90734030404 Left frontlight cover green  [PPEEfD 1
2 618367 | #itt#i###H#| 90734030202 Left frontlight cover blue PP 1
3 618368 | #it#i###H# | 90734040303 Right frontlight cover red PPEE ) 1
3 618368 | #uHuu#H#E | 90734040404 Right frontlight cover green  |PPESf) 1
3 618368 | Hithu#HiHi | 90734040202 Right frontlight cover blue  [PPEEf) 1
4 618353 | #it#it##H#H#H# | 90734050303 Front meter cover red PP/JETHI 1
4 618353 | #it##HH## | 90734050404 Front meter cover green PP/t 1
4 618353 | #it#itHi#Hi | 90734050202 Front meter cover blue PP/ 1
5 618354 | ######HH###| 90734060303 Rear meter cover red PP/ 1

— 5 618354 | #it##i###E| 90734060404 Rear meter cover green PP/J61HI 1
) ~ I 5 618354 | #itH###H####| 90734060202 Rear meter cover blue PP/J:1HT 1
' 00032 1M 29 00026 6 618355 | 9073407 | 4255675463605 Meter connect plate PPEET) 1
205y wa 30 TTT1 7 618349 | 9,0734E+10 | 4255675463612 Hand guard red PP/ THI 1
7 618349 | 9,0734E+10 | 4255675463629 Hand guard green PP/IHI U
7 618349 | 9,0734E+10 | 4255675463636 Hand guard blue PP/:1I U
8 618364 | 9,0734E+10 | 4255675463643 Head cover red PP/JETHI 1
8 618364 | 9, 0734E+10| 4255675463650 Head cover green PP/ 1
8 618364 | 9,0734E+10 | 4255675463667 Head cover blue PP/IHI 1
9 618357 | 9073410 4255675463674 Middle net red PP/JTHI 1
9 618357 | 9,0734E+10 | 4255675463681 Middle net green PP/ 1
9 618357 | 9,0734E+10| 4255675463698 Middle net blue PP/ 1
10 618362 | 9,0734E+10 | 4255675463704 Middle net cover PP 1
11 618363 | 9073413 | 4255675463711 Front cover PPEERS 1
12 618366 | 9,0734E+10 | 4255675463728 Front plastic body red PP/ 1
12 618366 | 9,0734E+10 | 4255675463735 Front plastic body green PP/ 1
12 618366 | 9,0734E+10 | 4255675463742 Front plastic body blue PP/1HI 1
18 ) 13 618369 | 9073414 | 4255675463759 Leftlight cover PP/JETHI 1
14 618371 (90734150303 4255675463766 Rear plastic body red PP/ 1
14 618371 | 9,0734E+10 | 4255675463773 Rear plastic body green PP/ IHI 1
14 618371 | 9,0734E+10 | 4255675463780 Rear plastic body blue PP/JETHI 1
15 618376 | 9073416 4255675463797 Head light support ABSEEfD 1
16 618374 | 9073417 4255675463803 Foot rest Left PP/JETHI 1
17 618375 9073418 4255675463810 Foot rest Right PP/ 1
18 618377 | 9,074E+10 | 4255675452227 Left Rims cover red 1
18 618377 | 9,074E+10 4255675452234 Left Rims cover green 1
18 618377 | 9,074E+10 | 4255675452241 Left Rims cover blue 1
19 618378 | 9,074E+10 | 4255675464008 Right Rims cover red 2
19 618378 | 9,074E+10 | 4255675464015 Right Rims cover green 2
19 618378 | 9,074E+10 | 4255675464022 Right Rims cover blue 2
20 618370 | 9073421 | 4255675463896 Right light cover PP/ 2
21 618365 | 9073422 | 4255675463902 Electric Cover PP/ 1
22 618372 | 9,0734E+10 | 4255675463834 Left Cover red PP/THI 1
22 618372 | 9,0734E+10 | 4255675463841 Left Cover green PP/JTHI 1
22 618372 | 9,0734E+10 | 4255675463858 Left Cover blue PP/JETHI 1
23 618373 | 9,0734E+10| 4255675463865 Right Cover red PP/ 1
23 618373 | 9,0734E+10 | 4255675463872 Right Cover green PP/1HI 1
23 618373 | 9,0734E+10 | 4255675463889 Right Cover blue PP/JTHI 1
24 618350 [ 9073423 | 4255675463919 Lithium battery box L PPESHS 11006 1




25 138836 | 9079751 | 4255675463827 Seat L H 1
26 105272 | 9076332 | 4255675463254 Lock nut M6 16
27 113217 9076333 4255675463261 Hex scokey bolt M6*12 33
28 112957 | 9076334 | 4255675463278 Cushion shockproof rubber |3 i /N & 2
29 601797 | 9076335 | 4255675463285 Tapping screw ST4.2%12 62
30 105873 | 9076336 | 4255675463292 Self-tapping clip M4.2 32
31 110887 | 9076337 4255675463308 Hex scokey bolt M6*16 4
32 101701 | 9076338 | 4255675463315 Front cover pad $6 37
33 137311 9076339 | 4255675463322 Plastic iron clip 18*9*12 3

9,074E+10 | 4255675464145 sticker set red 1

9,074E+10 | 4255675464152 sticker set green 1

9,074E+10 | 4255675464169 sticker set red 1

NII'T'r=>rm

g WE §F §F N\ I

www.hitromotors.de

Copyright © 2025 Nitromotors | All rights reserved. "Nitromotors" is a registered trademark of Menila Import.
Druckfehler und Irrtmer vorbehalten. Menila Import | Hafenbahnstr. 5 | 45881 Gelsenkirchen | E-Mail: parts@menilagroup.de




